

**BID TABULATION**

Project: City of Jefferson - 2017 Street Resurfacing  
 Engineer's Project Number: JF 98 Bid Deadline: March 23, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. Oconomowoc, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Fitchburg, WI		Frank Bros., Inc. Janesville, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Install City-Supplied Standard Sanitary Manhole Castings	8	each	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00
2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	8	vert. ft.	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 3,300.00
3.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	6	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	8770	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 52,620.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 23,503.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,524.00
5.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	150	cu. yds.	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
6.	3" Breaker Run	300	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00
7.	Sawcutting	560	lin. ft.	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 980.00
8.	2½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	1400	tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 51.92	\$ 72,688.00	\$ 56.24	\$ 78,736.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 96,600.00
9.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	850	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 56.53	\$ 48,050.50	\$ 57.69	\$ 49,036.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 58,650.00
10.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 204,370.00</b>		<b>\$ 159,062.10</b>		<b>\$ 163,699.50</b>		<b>\$ 186,314.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - East Milwaukee Street</b>											
A1-1.	Install City-Supplied Standard Sanitary Manhole Castings	1	each	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A1-2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	1	vert. ft.	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A1-3.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A1-4.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	1560	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,872.00
A1-5.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	26	cu. yds.	\$ 14.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
A1-6.	3" Breaker Run	47	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 775.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 517.00
A1-7.	Sawcutting	120	lin. ft.	\$ 2.25	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 210.00
A1-8.	2½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	250	tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 54.40	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750.00
A1-9.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	150	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 59.68	\$ 8,952.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 10,650.00
A1-10.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
A1-11.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>				<b>\$ 37,463.00</b>		<b>\$ 31,594.50</b>		<b>\$ 31,183.00</b>		<b>\$ 35,369.00</b>

**BID TABULATION**

Project: City of Jefferson - 2017 Street Resurfacing  
 Engineer's Project Number: JF 98 Bid Deadline: March 23, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. Oconomowoc, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Fitchburg, WI		Frank Bros., Inc. Janesville, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A2-1.	Install City-Supplied Standard Sanitary Manhole Castings	1	each	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A2-2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	1	vert. ft.	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A2-3.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A2-4.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	1050	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,260.00
A2-5.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	20	cu. yds.	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
A2-6.	3" Breaker Run	40	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 690.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00
A2-7.	Sawcutting	80	lin. ft.	\$ 2.25	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00
A2-8.	2½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	170	tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,240.00
A2-9.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	100	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00
A2-10.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
A2-11.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2</b>				<b>\$ 26,245.00</b>		<b>\$ 23,235.00</b>		<b>\$ 21,754.50</b>		<b>\$ 25,550.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 - West Milwaukee Street</b>											
A3-1.	Install City-Supplied Standard Sanitary Manhole Castings	4	each	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
A3-2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	4	vert. ft.	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
A3-3.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	4	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
A3-4.	2" Full Width Milling	6325	sq. yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 8,728.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,068.75	\$ 1.95	\$ 12,333.75
A3-5.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	105	cu. yds.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,467.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,890.00
A3-6.	3" Breaker Run	192	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,112.00
A3-7.	Sawcutting	50	lin. ft.	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 114.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
A3-8.	2" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	800	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00
A3-9.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A3-10.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 3</b>				<b>\$ 83,956.50</b>		<b>\$ 62,905.50</b>		<b>\$ 62,689.75</b>		<b>\$ 79,035.75</b>